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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1927—continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN
CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the period

16th to 31st December, 1930.

PARASITIC MANGE.§

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein4).

ENGLAND.
Bedford
Berks
Cornwall
Lancaster

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities.

No.
1
1
1
1

Animals
Attacked.

No.
1
1

17
1

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.
London
Norfolk
Northumberland
Stafford

TOTAL

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities.

No.
1
3
1
1

10

Animals
Attacked.

No.
1
4
1
1

27

SHEEP-SCAB.

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein*).

ENGLAND.
Derby
Hereford .
Lancaster ...
Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey
Northampton
Salop
Stafford ...
Sussex, West

York, West Riding

Outbreaks
confirmed.

No.
1
1
1
1
2
4
1
1
i

4

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein*).

WALES.
Brecon ...
Caernarvon
Cardigan
Denbigh ...
Merioneth
Montgomery
Radnor

TOTAL

Outbreaks
confirmed.

No.
3
4
1
5

10
2
1

43

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire
and the city of London in the county of London. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.
1

•Period.

Period 16th to 3lst Dec., 1930
Corresponding f -jg9g

period in ] -igoS

Total 1st January to 31st
December. 1930

C 1Q29Corresponding I Jggg
period in | 192? ;;;

Anthrax.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
29
22
19
16

391
439
536
425

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
36
22
21
17

443
529
618
497

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.

2
4

63

8
38

138
143

A
ni

m
al

s 
sl

au
g

h
t'r

d
as

 d
is

ea
se

d 
or

 e
x-

po
se

d 
to

 
in

fe
c-

ti
o
n
.

No.

122
• 298
3,866

305
3,570

11,441
9,940

Glanders
(including
Farcy).§f

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.

"i

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.

...

"i

Parasitic
Mange.§

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 r

ep
o

rt
ed

by
 

th
e 

L
oc

al
A

u
th

o
ri

ti
es

.

No.
10
9

20
18

199
204
280
348

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
27
15
39
36

309
392
578
564

Sheep
Scab.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
43
77

119
41

479
666
744
723

Swine
Fever.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
77

140
40
71

2,408
2,981
1,472
1,794

09

1

-1

a
CQ

No.
28
75
13
19

1,054
1,736

736
822

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only,
f Including outbreaks in recently imported animals. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.
The following diseases were eradicated in Great Britain:—Cattle Plague (in 1877), Fleuro-

Pneumonia (in 1898), Sheep Pox (in 1850), Rabies (in 1922) and Epizootic Lymphangitis (in 1906).
Dourine has never existed in Great Britain.


