THE LONDON GAZETTE, 2 JANUARY, 1931.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1927-continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the period 16th to 31st December, 1930.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).			Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals Attacked.	Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Attacked.
ENGL Bedford Berks Cornwall Lancaster	AND. 	•••• •••• ••••	No. 1 1 1 1	No. 1 17 1	ENGLAND. London Norfolk Northumberland Stafford	No. 1 3 1 1	No. 1 4 1 1
					TOTAL	10	27

PARASITIC MANGE.§

SHEEP-SCAB.

Counties (including therein*)		ughs	Outbreaks confirmed.	Counties (incl	Outbreaks confirmed.			
ENGLAND.			No.	w	No.			
Derby	•••	•••	1	Brecon	•••	•••	•••	3
Hereford			1	Caernarvon	•••	•••		4
Lancaster			1	Cardigan				1
Lincoln, Parts of Lin	ndsey		1	Denbigh				5
Northampton			2	Merioneth				10
Salop			4	Montgomery	•••			2
Stafford			1	Radnor		•••		1
Sussex, West			1					
Worcester			1					
York, West Riding	•••		4	Т	OTAL			43

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire and the city of London in the county of London. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

SUMMARI OF ILLIURS.											
'Period.		Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).§†		Parasitic Mange.§		Swine Fever.	
		Animals attacked.		Animals slaught'rd as diseased or ex- posed to infec- tion.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Swine slaughtered.
Period 16th to 31st Dec., 15 Corresponding period in 1929 1928 1927	No. 29 22 19 16	No. 36 22 21 17	No. 2 4 63	No. 122 298 3,866	No. 	No. 	No. 10 9 20 18	No. 27 15 39 36	No. 43 77 119 41	No. 77 140 40 71	No. 28 75 13 19
Total1stJanuaryto3:December, 1930Corresponding1929period in19281927	lst 391 391 439 536 425	443 529 618 497	8 38 138 143	305 3,570 11,441 9,940	 1 	 1 	199 204 280 348	309 392 578 564	479 666 744 723	2,408 2,981 1,472 1,794	1,054 1,736 736 822

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Note.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

† Including outbreaks in recently imported animals.

§ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

The following diseases were eradicated in Great Britain :—Cattle Plague (in 1877), Pleuro-Pneumonia (in 1896), Sheep Pox (in 1850), Rabies (in 1922) and Epizootic Lymphangitis (in 1906). Dourine has never existed in Great Britain.